Water withdrawal from Sunrise Lake is not restricted to only Domestic Water purposes.

Part C, Item 1, of 2BE-CHI1823 reads:

The Licensee shall obtain Water, up to a maximum of twenty-five (25) cubic metres per day for domestic camp use,
and to a maximum of two hundred and twenty-one (221) cubic metres per day for drilling. Water shall be obtained
from the “Deep Hole”- McKeand River, from “Contingency Lake 1”, from “Lake west of Sunrise Camp”, from
“Contingency Lake 2”, from the “Unnamed Water source located 12 kilometers west of the CH-6 Camp and Ch-6
Kimberlite”, and also from local sources proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the Application. The total
volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and forty-six (246) cubic meters per
day.

The NWB appreciates your concern for safety and for keeping the NWB aware of adjustments to your activities. Please
capture these changes and the rationale in your Annual Report.

Thanks,

Dave

Dave Baines MSc EP
Technical Advisor